
 

Navgan Shikshan Sanstha Rajuri’s 

Vasantdada Patil Arts, Commerce & Science College Patoda, District Beed. 

Academic Calendar Year 2023-24 

First Term 

 

Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-06-23 

To 

14-06-23 ----- ----- 

Making of Prospectus & 

Academic Calendar 

Meeting of College 

Development Committee 

15-06-23 Thursday Teaching The College Opening Day Staff Meeting 

16-06-23 Friday Teaching  Meeting of IQAC 

17-06-23 Saturday 

Teaching 

 

Meeting of Admission 

Committee 

18-06-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

19-06-23 Monday Teaching  Meeting of Hod’s 

20-06-23 Tuesday 

Teaching 

 

Meeting of All Committee 

Chairman 

21-06-23 Wednesday Teaching Yoga Day  

22-06-23 Thursday 

Teaching 

 

Meeting of Non –Teaching 

Staff 

23-06-23 Friday 

Teaching 

 

Meeting of Academic 

Calendar, Timetable, 

Magazine, Workload, 

Affiliation & Academic 

Audit Committee 

24-06-23 Saturday Teaching   

25-06-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

26-06-23 Monday 

Teaching Rajshri Shahu Maharaj 

Jayanti  

27-06-23 Tuesday Teaching   

28-06-23 Wednesday 

Teaching 

 

Meeting of ICT &  

E-learning Task Force 

29-06-23 Thursday ----- Bakri-Eid ----- 

30-06-23 Friday Teaching   

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-07-23 Saturday Teaching Vasantrao Naik Jayanti  

02-07-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

03-07-23 Monday 
Teaching  Meeting of Plantation & Garden 

Development Committee 

04-07-23 Tuesday Teaching   

05-07-23 Wednesday 
Teaching  Meeting of Students Mentoring 

Committee 

06-07-23 Thursday Teaching   

07-07-23 Friday Teaching   

08-07-23 Saturday Teaching   

09-07-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

10-07-23 Monday Teaching   

11-07-23 Tuesday Teaching World Population Day  

12-07-23 Wednesday Teaching  Meeting of Purchase Committee 

13-07-23 Thursday Teaching   

14-07-23 Friday Teaching   

15-07-23 Saturday Teaching   

16-07-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

17-07-23 Monday 

Teaching  Meeting of Admission 

Committee 

18-07-23 Tuesday Teaching   

19-07-23 Wednesday Teaching   

20-07-23 Thursday 

Teaching 

 

Meeting of Feedback, Result 

analysis and Dropout Record  

Committee 

 

 

21-07-23 Friday Teaching   

22-07-23 Saturday Teaching   

23-07-23 Sunday -----  ----- 

24-07-23 Monday Teaching   

25-07-23 Tuesday Teaching   

26-07-23 Wednesday Teaching   

27-07-23 Thursday 

Teaching  Meeting of Alumni & Parents 

Association Coordination 

Committee 

28-07-23 Friday Teaching   

29-07-23 Saturday ----- Muharram ----- 

30-07-23 Sunday ----- 

Sonajirao Kshirsagar 

‘Nana’Commemoration 

Day ----- 

31-07-23 Monday Teaching   

 

 

 



 

Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

(Language Lab. Training) 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-08-23 Tuesday Teaching Annabhau Sathe Jayanti  

02-08-23 Wednesday 
Teaching  Meeting of UGC Committee 

 

03-08-23 Thursday 

Teaching Krantisingh Nana Patil 

Jayanti 

 

04-08-23 Friday Teaching  Meeting of B. Voc. Committee 

05-08-23 Saturday Teaching   

06-08-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

07-08-23 Monday 

Teaching  Meeting of Savitribai Phule 

Women’s Empowerment & 

Internal Complaint Cell 

 

08-08-23 Tuesday Teaching   

09-08-23 Wednesday Teaching   

10-08-23 Thursday 
Teaching  Meeting of Library Advisory 

Committee 

11-08-23 Friday Teaching   

12-08-23 Saturday Teaching   

13-08-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

14-08-23 Monday Teaching   

15-08-23 Tuesday ----- Indepandance Day ----- 

16-08-23 Wednesday ----- Parsi New Year ----- 

17-08-23 Thursday 

Teaching  Meeting of Ragging Prevention, 

Grievance Redressal & Discipline 

Committee 

 

 

18-08-23 Friday Teaching  Meeting of IQAC 

19-08-23 Saturday Teaching   

20-08-23 Sunday ----- Sadhabhavna Din ----- 

21-08-23 Monday ----- Local Holiday  

22-08-23 Tuesday Teaching   

23-08-23 Wednesday ------ University Foundation Day  

24-08-23 Thursday Teaching  Meeting of Research  Committee 

25-08-23 Friday Teaching   

26-08-23 Saturday Teaching   

27-08-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

28-08-23 Monday Teaching   

29-08-23 Tuesday Teaching   

30-08-23 Wednesday Teaching   

31-08-23 Thursday 
Teaching  Meeting of Continuing Education 

& Extension Services Committee 

 

 

 



 

Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

(Internal Evaluation) 

 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-09-23 Friday 
Teaching  Meeting of Examination 

Committee 

02-09-23 Saturday Teaching   

03-09-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

04-09-23 Monday 
Teaching  Meeting of Science, Commerce & 

Literary Forum 

05-09-23 Tuesday Teaching Teachers Day  

06-09-23 Wednesday 
Teaching  Meeting of Scholarship Guidance 

Committee 

07-09-23 Thursday Teaching Raje Umaji Naik Jayanti  

08-09-23 Friday Teaching   

09-09-23 Saturday Teaching   

10-09-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

11-09-23 Monday Teaching  Meeting of Cultural Committee 

12-09-23 Tuesday ----- Local Holiday ----- 

13-09-23 Wednesday Teaching   

14-09-23 Thursday Teaching  Youth festival 

15-09-23 Friday Teaching  Youth festival 

16-09-23 Saturday Teaching  Youth festival 

17-09-23 Sunday 

----- Marathawada Mukti 

Sangram Din / 

Prabhodhankar Thakare 

Jayanti 

Youth festival 

18-09-23 Monday Teaching   

19-09-23 Tuesday ----- Ganesh Chaturthi ----- 

20-09-23 Wednesday 
Teaching  Meeting of NSS & Earn and 

Learn Scheme Committee 

21-09-23 Thursday Teaching   

22-09-23 Friday Teaching   

23-09-23 Saturday Teaching   

24-09-23 Sunday ----- NSS Day ----- 

25-09-23 Monday 

Teaching Pandit Dindayal Upadhay 

Jayanti  

26-09-23 Tuesday Teaching   

27-09-23 Wednesday Teaching  Meeting of Publicity Committee 

28-09-23 Thursday ----- Id-E-Milad ----- 

29-09-23 Friday Teaching   

30-09-23 Saturday 

Teaching  Meeting of Placement & 

Competitive Examination 

Guidance Committee 

 

 

 

 



 

Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

(Student’s Seminar) 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-10-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

02-10-23 Monday 

----- Mahatma Gandhi 

Jayanti/Lal Bhahadur 

Shastri Jayanti 

----- 

03-10-23 Tuesday 
Teaching  Meeting of Health Care 

Committee 

04-10-23 Wednesday 

Teaching Sou. Kesharbai Kshirsagar 

(Kaku) Commemoration 

Day 

 

05-10-23 Thursday 

Teaching Students-Teachers-

Parents Gathering  

06-10-23 Friday Teaching  Meeting of Social Upliftment Cell 

07-10-23 Saturday Teaching   

08-10-23 Sunday ----- Maharshi Valmik Jayanti ----- 

09-10-23 Monday 
Teaching  Meeting of Examination 

Committee 

10-10-23 Tuesday Teaching   

11-10-23 Wednesday Teaching   

12-10-23 Thursday 
Teaching  Meeting of Power & Building 

Maintenance Committee 

13-10-23 Friday 

Examination Padmabhushan 

Vasantdada Patil Birth 

Anniversary 

 

14-10-23 Saturday Examination   

15-10-23 Sunday 

----- Dr. A P J Abdul Kalam 

Jayanti 

----- 

16-10-23 Monday Examination   

17-10-23 Tuesday 
Examination  Meeting of Stock Verification 

Committee 

18-10-23 Wednesday Examination   

19-10-23 Thursday Examination   

20-10-23 Friday 
Examination  Meeting of Staff & Students 

Welfare Committee 

21-10-23 Saturday Examination   

22-10-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

23-10-23 Monday Examination   

24-10-23 Tuesday ----- Dasera ----- 

25-10-23 Wednesday Examination  Meeting of Estate Committee 

26-10-23 Thursday Examination   

27-10-23 Friday Examination   

28-10-23 Saturday Examination   

29-10-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

30-10-23 Monday 

Examination  Meeting of AISHE, RUSA, MIS, 

ISO, NIRF & GREEN AUDIT 

Committee 

31-10-23 Tuesday Examination Rashtriy Ekta Diwas  



 

 

Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-11-23 Wednesday 
Examination  Meeting of Campus Cleanliness 

& Sanitation Committee 

02-11-23 Thursday Examination   

03-11-23 Friday Examination   

04-11-23 Saturday Examination  Staff Meeting 

05-11-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

 

Winter Vacation 06-11-2023 to 27-11-2023 

 

 

Second -Term 

 
28-11-23 Tuesday Teaching  Staff Meeting 

29-11-23 Wednesday 

Teaching  Meeting of College 

Development Committee 

30-11-23 Thursday Teaching  Meeting of IQAC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

(Convocation Ceromony 

& NSS Camp) 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-12-23 Friday Teaching  Meeting of Hod’s 

02-12-23 Saturday 

Teaching  Meeting of All Committee 

Chairman 

03-12-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

04-12-23 Monday 

Teaching  Meeting of Non –Teaching 

Staff 

05-12-23 Tuesday 
Teaching  Meeting of Health Care 

Committee 

06-12-23 Wednesday Teaching Mahaparinirvan Din  

07-12-23 Thursday 

Teaching  Meeting of Academic Calendar, 

Timetable, Magazine, Workload, 

Affiliation & Academic Audit 

Committee 

08-12-23 Friday 

Teaching Sant Jagnade Maharaj 

Jayanti  

09-12-23 Saturday 
Teaching  Meeting of ICT & E-learning 

Task Force 

10-12-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

11-12-23 Monday Teaching Human Right Day  

12-12-23 Tuesday Teaching  Meeting of Cultural Committee 

13-12-23 Wednesday 

Teaching National Energy 

Conservation Day 

 

14-12-23 Thursday Teaching   

15-12-23 Friday Teaching   

16-12-23 Saturday Teaching  Meeting of Publicity Committee 

17-12-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

18-12-23 Monday 
Teaching  Meeting of NSS & Earn and 

Learn Scheme Committee 

19-12-23 Tuesday Teaching   

20-12-23 Wednesday Teaching   

21-12-23 Thursday 
Teaching  Meeting of Plantation & Garden 

Development Committee 

22-12-23 Friday Teaching   

23-12-23 Saturday 

Teaching  Meeting of Alumni & Parents 

Association Coordination 

Committee 

24-12-23 Sunday ----- 

Sane Guruji Birth 

Anniversary ----- 

25-12-23 Monday ----- Christmas ----- 

26-12-23 Tuesday Teaching Veer Bal Diwas  

27-12-23 Wednesday 

Teaching Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh 

Jayanti 

 

28-12-23 Thursday Teaching Alumni Gathering  

29-12-23 Friday Teaching   

30-12-23 Saturday 

Teaching  Meeting of Feedback, Result 

analysis and Dropout Record  

Committee 

 

31-12-23 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 



 

Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

(Study Tours/ Visits/ Survey) 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-01-24 Monday 
Teaching  Meeting of Students Mentoring 

Committee 

02-01-24 Tuesday Teaching   

03-01-24 Wednesday Teaching Savitribai Phule Jayanti  

04-01-24 Thursday Teaching Annual Gathering  

05-01-24 Friday Teaching   

06-01-24 Saturday Teaching  Meeting of  B. Voc. Committee 

07-01-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

08-01-24 Monday Teaching   

09-01-24 Tuesday Teaching Guru Govindsingh Jayanti  

10-01-24 Wednesday Teaching   

11-01-24 Thursday Teaching   

12-01-24 Friday 

Teaching Rajmata Jijau Jayanti/ 

Swami Vivekanand Jayanti  

13-01-24 Saturday Teaching   

14-01-24 Sunday ----- 

University Renaming Day / 

Geography Day ----- 

15-01-24 Monday Teaching Army Day  

16-01-24 Tuesday Teaching  Meeting of IQAC 

17-01-24 Wednesday Teaching   

18-01-24 Thursday Teaching   

19-01-24 Friday Teaching   

20-01-24 Saturday Teaching   

21-01-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

22-01-24 Monday 

Teaching  Meeting of Savitribai Phule 

Women’s Empowerment & 

Internal Complaint Cell 

 

23-01-24 Tuesday 

Teaching Netaji Subhashchandra Bose 

Jayanti/ 

Balasaheb Thakare Jayanti 

 

24-01-24 Wednesday Teaching   

25-01-24 Thursday 
Teaching  Meeting of Library Advisory 

Committee 

26-01-24 Friday ----- Republic Day ----- 

27-01-24 Saturday Teaching   

28-01-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

29-01-24 Monday Teaching   

30-01-24 Tuesday Teaching   

31-01-24 Wednesday Teaching Martyrs Day  

 

 

 



Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

(Internal Evaluation ) 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-02-24 Thursday 
Teaching  Meeting of Examination 

Committee 

02-02-24 Friday Teaching   

03-02-24 Saturday Teaching   

04-02-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

05-02-24 Monday 

Teaching Sant Ravidas Maharaj 

Jayanti 

 

06-02-24 Tuesday Teaching   

07-02-24 Wednesday Teaching   

08-02-24 Thursday Teaching   

09-02-24 Friday 
Teaching  Meeting of Purchase Committee 

 

10-02-24 Saturday Teaching   

11-02-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

12-02-24 Monday Teaching   

13-02-24 Tuesday Teaching   

14-02-24 Wednesday Teaching   

15-02-24 Thursday 

Teaching Shri. Sonajirao Kshirsagar 

‘Nana’Birth Anniversary / 

Sant Sevalal Maharaj 

Jayanti 

 

16-02-24 Friday 
Teaching  Meeting of UGC Committee 

 

17-02-24 Saturday Teaching   

18-02-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

19-02-24 Monday ----- 

Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 

Jayanti 

 

20-02-24 Tuesday 

Teaching Balshastri Jambhekar 

Jayanti 

 

21-02-24 Wednesday Teaching   

22-02-24 Thursday 
Teaching  Meeting of Science, Commerce & 

Literary Forum 

23-02-24 Friday Teaching Sant Gadgebaba Jayanti  

24-02-24 Saturday Teaching   

25-02-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

26-02-24 Monday Teaching   

27-02-24 Tuesday 

Teaching Marathi as Official 

Language Day 

 

28-02-24 Wednesday Teaching Science Day  

29-02-24 Thursday 

Teaching  Meeting of Placement & 

Competitive Examination 

Guidance Committee 

 

 

 



Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

(Quiz / Presentation ) 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-03-24 Friday 
Teaching  Meeting of Continuing Education 

& Extension Services Committee 

02-03-24 Saturday Teaching   

03-03-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

04-03-24 Monday Teaching   

05-03-24 Tuesday Teaching   

06-03-24 Wednesday Teaching  Meeting of Research  Committee 

07-03-24 Thursday Teaching   

08-03-24 Friday ----- Maha Shivratri ---- 

09-03-24 Saturday Teaching   

10-03-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

11-03-24 Monday Teaching   

12-03-24 Tuesday 

Teaching Yashwantrao Chavan 

Jayanti  

13-03-24 Wednesday 
Teaching  Meeting of Scholarship Guidance 

Committee 

14-03-24 Thursday Teaching   

15-03-24 Friday Teaching   

16-03-24 Saturday Teaching   

17-03-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

18-03-24 Monday 
Teaching  Meeting of Examination 

Committee 

19-03-24 Tuesday Teaching   

20-03-24 Wednesday 

Teaching Sau. Kesharbai 

Kshirsagar (Kaku) Birth 

Anniversary 

 

21-03-24 Thursday Teaching   

22-03-24 Friday Teaching   

23-03-24 Saturday Teaching Shahid Din  

24-03-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

25-03-24 Monday ---- Holi ----- 

26-03-24 Tuesday Examination   

27-03-24 Wednesday Examination   

28-03-24 Thursday 
Examination  Meeting of Stock Verification 

Committee 

29-03-24 Friday ---- Good Friday ---- 

30-03-24 Saturday Examination   

31-03-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

 

 

 

 

 



Date 

 

 

Days 

 

 

Teaching 

Learning 

& 

Evaluation 

Co-Curricular 

Activities 

 

Extra –Curricular 

Activities 

 

01-04-24 Monday Examination   

02-04-24 Tuesday 

Examination  Meeting of Ragging Prevention, 

Grievance Redressal & Discipline 

Committee 

03-04-24 Wednesday 
Examination  Meeting of Staff & Students 

Welfare Committee 

04-04-24 Thursday Examination   

05-04-24 Friday Examination  Meeting of Estate Committee 

06-04-24 Saturday Examination   

07-04-24 Sunday ----- ----- ----- 

08-04-24 Monday Examination  Meeting of Social Upliftment Cell 

09-04-24 Tuesday ---- Gudi Padwa ----- 

10-04-24 Wednesday ---- Ramzan ------ 

11-04-24 Thursday 

Examination Mahatma Jyotiba Phule 

Jayanti  

12-04-24 Friday Examination   

13-04-24 Saturday 

Examination  Meeting of AISHE, RUSA, MIS, 

ISO, NIRF & GREEN AUDIT 

Committee 

14-04-24 Sunday ----- 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Jayanti ----- 

15-04-24 Monday Examination   

16-04-24 Tuesday Examination   

17-04-24 Wednesday ----- Ram Navmi ----- 

18-04-24 Thursday Examination   

19-04-24 Friday 
Examination  Meeting of Power & Building 

Maintenance Committee 

20-04-24 Saturday Examination   

21-04-24 Sunday ----- Mahavir Jayanti ----- 

22-04-24 Monday 

Examination Mahatma Basveshwar 

Jayanti  

23-04-24 Tuesday 
Examination  Meeting of Campus Cleanliness & 

Sanitation Committee 

24-04-24 Wednesday Examination   

25-04-24 Thursday Examination Last working day Staff Meeting 

 

Summer Vacation 

26-04-2024 to 14-06-2024 

 

Commencement Day of the Academic Year 2024-25 

15-06-2024 

 


